UE 178 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 17th day of November 2008, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL; CUBS NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PERSONS QUALIFIED UNDER THE GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER AND REQUEST FOR CORRESPONDING CHANGES TO SERVICE LIST OF THE CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON; PROTECTIVE ORDER SIGNATORY PAGE upon all parties of record in docket UE 178, as listed in the PUC Service List, by email and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending an original and 1 copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission's Salem offices.

- (W) denotes waiver of paper service
- (C) denotes service of confidential material authorized

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com (C) PORTLAND GENERAL
ELECTRIC
DOUGLAS C TINGEY
ASST GENERAL COUNSEL
121 SW SALMON 1WTC13
PORTLAND OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Daniel W. Meek Attorney At Law 10949 SW 4th Avenue Portland, OR 97219 dan@meek.net

Jason W. Jones Oregon Department of Justice 1162 Court St. NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Jason.w.jones@state.or.us C/HC C/HC Davison Van Cleve PC
Allen C. Chan
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland OR 97204
acc@dvclaw.com

Davison Van Cleve PC
Melinda J. Davison
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

UE 178 NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL; CUBS NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PERSONS QUALIFIED UNDER THE GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER AND REQUEST FOR CORRESPONDING CHANGES TO SERVICE LIST OF THE CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON; PROTECTIVE ORDER SIGNATORY PAGE

C/HC

Kafoury & McDougal

Linda K. Williams Attorney At Law 10266 SW Lancaster Rd. Portland OR 97219-6305 Linda@lindawilliams.net

Respectfully submitted,

G. Catriona McCracken

Staff Attorney

The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308

Attorney At Law

10949 SW 4th Avenue

Portland, OR 97219

Portland, OR 97205

(503)227-1984

Catriona@oregoncub.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 178

)	
In the Matter of)	CUB'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION
)	OF PERSONS QUALIFIED UNDER
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY STAFF)	THE GENERAL PROTECTIVE
Requesting the Commission direct)	ORDER AND REQUEST FOR
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC)	CORRESPONDING CHANGES TO
COMPANY to file tariffs establishing)	SERVICE LIST OF THE CITIZENS'
automatic adjustment clauses under the)	UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
terms of SB 408)	

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, effective immediately, that the Citizens' Utility Board personnel, qualified under the General Protective Order for UE 178, have changed.

Gordon R. Feighner – Utility Analyst – is substituted for Lowrey Brown. G. Catriona

McCracken – Staff Attorney - is substituted for Jason Esidorfer. These substitutions apply to all matters pertaining to this Docket - UE 178.

Mr. Feighner's mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile numbers are as follows:

Gordon R. Feighner
Utility Analyst
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
Phone: (503) 227-1984

Fax: (503) 274-2956 Email: Gordon@oregoncub.org Ms. McCracken's mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile numbers are as follows:

G. Catriona McCracken Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 Phone: (503) 227-1984

Fax: (503) 274-2956 Email: Catriona@oregoncub.org

The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon respectfully requests that the UE 189 Service List be amended to reflect the above listed changes.

Dated this 17th day of November, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

1.C.A

G. Catriona McCracken, Attorney #933587

Staff Attorney

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway Ste 308 Portland, OR 97205 (503) 227-1984

Catriona@oregoncub.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 178

In the Matter of) NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY STAFF)
Requesting the Commission direct)
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC)
COMPANY to file tariffs establishing)
automatic adjustment clauses under the)
terms of SB 408)
	<u>-</u>

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, G. Catriona McCracken will be substituted as counsel, in lieu of Jason Eisdorfer, for the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, in this docket, UE 178.

//////
////
///
///
///

Ms. McCracken's mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile

numbers are as follows:

G. Catriona McCracken Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 Phone: (503) 227-1984

Fax: (503) 274-2956 Email: Catriona@oregoncub.org

Dated this 17th day of November, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

G. Catriona McCracken, Attorney #933587

Staff Attorney

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

610 SW Broadway Ste 308

Portland, OR 97205 (503) 227-1984

Catriona@oregoncub.org

SIGNATORY PAGE

DOCKETS NO. UE 177, UE 178, UG 170 & UG 171

I. Consent to be Bound-

This Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential" and "Highly Confidential" information in these proceedings.

Throws White Road of Orogon (Party) agrees to be	bound by its terms of this Protective Order.
By: Signature & Printed	11-17-08
Signature & Printed (S. Calycon M. Graelinger	Date
H. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragrap இத்த இதன் (Party) iden qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d).	
· · ·	16-1-6-08
Printed	Date

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 2

SICHATORY PACE

DOCKELS NOT DE 111, DE 118, DG 110 & DG 111

.01 dgergered bas (e) 3(e) adgragated of measured barragraph 10.

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

Discl	behning & onutangi?	_В у:
ots (1	bəlnin & əmmagiR	 Вλ:
əfaCl	botting & original section of the se	,
80-111-11	Jeho Borrod	д λ :
ohsO	Signature & Printed North 12 1 10 Krol	
8007 MN H	JAA	13%: